

BID TABULATIONS

**2ND STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT FROM BNSF RAILROAD TO INTERSTATE 40
CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO
FORMAL BID NO. 2306
March 21, 2023**

H.O. Construction, Inc.
P.O. Box 9468 Albuquerque, NM 87119
85027-GA01, GA03, GB98, GS04, GF09, GF02
NM Workforce Solutions: 576220060825

Adame Construction, Inc.
10 Edeal Rd. Los Lunas, NM 87031
367697-GF09, GS04
NM Workforce Solutions: 002240420110516

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA C-900 DR 18 PVC waterline with fitting, buried at a minimum of 4 feet, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	590 LF	<u>\$104.00</u>	<u>\$61,360.00</u>	<u>\$120.00</u>	<u>\$70,800.00</u>
2	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA CL-350 ductile iron restrained joint waterline, from Sta. 4+86.12 to Sta. 6+74.30, and steel casing, from Sta. 5+30.50 to Sta. 6+44.50, across the Puerco River with fittings, buried at a minimum of 5-feet, complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$70,381.00</u>	<u>\$70,381.00</u>	<u>\$110,000.00</u>	<u>\$110,000.00</u>
3	For the installation of AWWA C509 12-inch resilient wedge gate valve (MJxMJ) and valve box complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	6 EA	<u>\$8,166.00</u>	<u>\$48,996.00</u>	<u>\$5,500.00</u>	<u>\$33,000.00</u>
4	For Tie-In 'A' to existing 12-inch waterline including fittings as required, sleeves, but not valves, waterline removal or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$6,600.00</u>	<u>\$6,600.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
5	For Tie-in 'B' to the existing 12-inch waterlines including up to 10' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required , but not valves, waterline removal or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$13,350.00</u>	<u>\$13,350.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
6	For Tie-in 'C' to the existing 10-inch or waterline including up to 20' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required, but not valves, waterline removal, or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
7	For the installation of additional unidentified fittings, horizontal and vertical not shown on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound of Fitting of:	250 LBS	<u>\$18.00</u>	<u>\$4,500.00</u>	<u>\$30.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline (Continued)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For the installation of fire hydrant assembly including 6-inch gate valve, mainline tee, fittings, concrete support, and up to 40' of 6-inch CL 350 DIP waterline, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$11,270.00</u>	<u>\$11,270.00</u>	<u>\$13,000.00</u>	<u>\$13,000.00</u>
9	For the installation of Type 1 Air Release Station complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	2 EA	<u>\$5,900.00</u>	<u>\$11,800.00</u>	<u>\$4,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
10	For the transfer of the existing water services to new waterline including saddle, 3/4-inch corporation stop, up to 10 feet of 3/4-inch Type "K" copper and fitting to adapt to existing service line as required complete and in place for Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$1,300.00</u>	<u>\$3,900.00</u>	<u>\$800.00</u>	<u>\$2,400.00</u>
11	For 3/4-inch Type "K" copper required to complete transfer of existing water service to new waterline, complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	70 LF	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$3,500.00</u>	<u>\$40.00</u>	<u>\$2,800.00</u>
12	For 750 psi grout placed in 8-inch to 10-in waterlines structurally abandoned in place in 2nd Street including concrete plugs at pipeline ends as detailed complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	20 CY	<u>\$400.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>	<u>\$800.00</u>	<u>\$16,000.00</u>
13	For the removal of waterlines (various sizes) at depths up to 8-feet as called for on project drawing complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	50 LF	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$2,500.00</u>
14	For the removal of existing fire hydrants including gate valve, tee, valve box, and fittings along with a MJ plug on abandoned mainline tee as called for on project drawings complete and in place for Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$3,950.00</u>	<u>\$3,950.00</u>	<u>\$2,000.00</u>	<u>\$2,000.00</u>
15	For the removal of existing gate valves as called for on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$300.00</u>	<u>\$900.00</u>	<u>\$1,500.00</u>	<u>\$4,500.00</u>
16	For the abandonment of existing gate valves (various sizes) in place as called for on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$1,700.00</u>	<u>\$1,700.00</u>	<u>\$900.00</u>	<u>\$900.00</u>

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline (Continued)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
17	For NMDOT asphalt pavement removal and replacement patch (8-inches of PMBP on 10-inches of basecourse) in streets complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	453 SY	<u>\$125.00</u>	<u>\$56,625.00</u>	<u>\$165.00</u>	<u>\$74,745.00</u>
18	For removal of existing curb and gutter and replacement with 6-inch x 24-inch curb and gutter including laydown and transition curb complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	10 LF	<u>\$90.00</u>	<u>\$900.00</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>
19	For removal of existing sidewalk and replacement with 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk including ADA ramps as as detailed complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	30 SY	<u>\$152.00</u>	<u>\$4,560.00</u>	<u>\$900.00</u>	<u>\$27,000.00</u>
20	For removal of existing Puerco River reinforced concrete slope blanket and replacement with a concrete section to match existing structure as required for waterline construction complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	12 CY	<u>\$1,300.00</u>	<u>\$15,600.00</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
21	For placement of reinforcement steel in miscellaneous replacement concrete structures to match existing steel reinforcement include epoxy dowling into existing structures, as required or directed, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pounds of Reinforcement Steel of:	550 LB	<u>\$18.00</u>	<u>\$9,900.00</u>	<u>\$6.00</u>	<u>\$3,300.00</u>
22	For rock excavation and disposal in accordance with rock excavation detail and pay width complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	45 CY	<u>\$520.00</u>	<u>\$23,400.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$9,000.00</u>
23	For implementing and maintaining temporary Traffic Control Plan for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$25,000.00</u>	<u>\$25,000.00</u>
24	For replacement of of permanent pavement markings removed during waterline construction activities as specified complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$22,000.00</u>	<u>\$22,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
25	For material testing by an independent lab (soil, concrete, base course and PMBP). This amount is for totaling bid. Actual amount is to be paid by approved invoice.	ALLOWANCE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$427,692.00

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$468,945.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 - 12-inch Waterline Replacement Extension

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA C-900 DR 18 PVC waterline with fitting, buried at a minimum of 4 feet, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	320 LF	<u>\$104.00</u>	<u>\$33,280.00</u>	<u>\$130.00</u>	<u>\$41,600.00</u>
2	For Tie-in 'D' to the existing 10-inch or waterline including up to 10' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required, but not valves, waterline removal, or line abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$8,500.00</u>	<u>\$8,500.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
3	For the installation of additional unidentified fittings, horizontal and vertical not shown on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound of Fitting of:	200 LBS	<u>\$18.00</u>	<u>\$3,600.00</u>	<u>\$20.00</u>	<u>\$4,000.00</u>
4	For the removal of waterlines (various sizes) at depths up to 8-feet as called for on project drawing complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	90 LF	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$9,000.00</u>	<u>\$70.00</u>	<u>\$6,300.00</u>
5	For NMDOT asphalt pavement removal and replacement patch (8-inches of PMBP on 10-inches of basecourse) in parking lots and streetes complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	270 SY	<u>\$170.00</u>	<u>\$45,900.00</u>	<u>\$175.00</u>	<u>\$47,250.00</u>
6	For rock excavation and disposal in accordance with rock excavation detail and pay width complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	10 CY	<u>\$520.00</u>	<u>\$5,200.00</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$2,000.00</u>
7	For implementing and maintaining temporary Traffic Control Plan for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 - 12-inch Waterline Replacement Extension

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For replacement of of permanent pavement markings removed during waterline construction activities as specified complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,000.00</u>	<u>\$6,000.00</u>
9	For material testing by an independent lab (soil, concrete, base course and PMBP). This amount is for totaling bid. Actual amount is to be paid by approved invoice.	ALLOWANCE	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$140,980.00</u>	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$132,650.00</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$427,692.00</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$468,945.00</u>
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$140,980.00</u>	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$132,650.00</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$427,692.00</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$468,945.00</u>
NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$35,017.28</u>	NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$38,394.87</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID TOTAL:	<u>\$462,709.28</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID TOTAL:	<u>\$507,339.87</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$568,672.00</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$601,595.00</u>
NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$46,560.02</u>	NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$49,255.59</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL:	<u>\$615,232.02</u>	BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL:	<u>\$650,850.59</u>
NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$28,433.60</u>	NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$30,079.75</u>

BID TABULATIONS

2ND STREET WATERLINE REPLACEMENT FROM BNSF RAILROAD TO INTERSTATE 40
CITY OF GALLUP, NEW MEXICO
FORMAL BID NO. 2306
March 21, 2023

Apple Mountain Constructors, LLC
 8784 State HWY 55 Tajiique, NM 87016
 367255-GF03-04-05-09, GS01-05-09, GA98
NM Workforce Solutions: 002427420120330

Dallago Corporation
 2411 East Aztec Blvd. Gallup, NM 87301
 25452-GA98, GF98, MM98
NM Workforce Solutions: 4320060701

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA C-900 DR 18 PVC waterline with fitting, buried at a minimum of 4 feet, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	590 LF	<u>\$138.98</u>	<u>\$81,998.20</u>	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>\$88,500.00</u>
2	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA CL-350 ductile iron restrained joint waterline, from Sta. 4+86.12 to Sta. 6+74.30, and steel casing, from Sta. 5+30.50 to Sta. 6+44.50, across the Puerco River with fittings, buried at a minimum of 5-feet, complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$79,925.83</u>	<u>\$79,925.83</u>	<u>\$100,000.00</u>	<u>\$100,000.00</u>
3	For the installation of AWWA C509 12-inch resilient wedge gate valve (MJxMJ) and valve box complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	6 EA	<u>\$6,356.14</u>	<u>\$38,136.84</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$60,000.00</u>
4	For Tie-In 'A' to existing 12-inch waterline including fittings as required, sleeves, but not valves, waterline removal or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$13,520.08</u>	<u>\$13,520.08</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
5	For Tie-in 'B' to the existing 12-inch waterlines including up to 10' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required , but not valves, waterline removal or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$20,357.93</u>	<u>\$20,357.93</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
6	For Tie-in 'C' to the existing 10-inch or waterline including up to 20' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required, but not valves, waterline removal, or waterline abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$14,056.67</u>	<u>\$14,056.67</u>	<u>\$12,500.00</u>	<u>\$12,500.00</u>
7	For the installation of additional unidentified fittings, horizontal and vertical not shown on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound of Fitting of:	250 LBS	<u>\$5.60</u>	<u>\$1,400.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$12,500.00</u>

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline (Continued)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For the installation of fire hydrant assembly including 6-inch gate valve, mainline tee, fittings, concrete support, and up to 40' of 6-inch CL 350 DIP waterline, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$13,532.29</u>	<u>\$13,532.29</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
9	For the installation of Type 1 Air Release Station complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	2 EA	<u>\$4,399.15</u>	<u>\$8,798.30</u>	<u>\$4,000.00</u>	<u>\$8,000.00</u>
10	For the transfer of the existing water services to new waterline including saddle, 3/4-inch corporation stop, up to 10 feet of 3/4-inch Type "K" copper and fitting to adapt to existing service line as required complete and in place for Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$2,261.36</u>	<u>\$6,784.08</u>	<u>\$5,000.00</u>	<u>\$15,000.00</u>
11	For 3/4-inch Type "K" copper required to complete transfer of existing water service to new waterline, complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	70 LF	<u>\$38.41</u>	<u>\$2,688.70</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$7,000.00</u>
12	For 750 psi grout placed in 8-inch to 10-in waterlines structurally abandoned in place in 2nd Street including concrete plugs at pipeline ends as detailed complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	20 CY	<u>\$1,161.31</u>	<u>\$23,226.20</u>	<u>\$600.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
13	For the removal of waterlines (various sizes) at depths up to 8-feet as called for on project drawing complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	50 LF	<u>\$22.07</u>	<u>\$1,103.50</u>	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>
14	For the removal of existing fire hydrants including gate valve, tee, valve box, and fittings along with a MJ plug on abandoned mainline tee as called for on project drawings complete and in place for Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$2,584.62</u>	<u>\$2,584.62</u>	<u>\$4,000.00</u>	<u>\$4,000.00</u>
15	For the removal of existing gate valves as called for on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	3 EA	<u>\$528.25</u>	<u>\$1,584.75</u>	<u>\$3,000.00</u>	<u>\$9,000.00</u>
16	For the abandonment of existing gate valves (various sizes) in place as called for on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Each of:	1 EA	<u>\$528.25</u>	<u>\$528.25</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>

Lot 1: 12-inch Waterline (Continued)

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
17	For NMDOT asphalt pavement removal and replacement patch (8-inches of PMBP on 10-inches of basecourse) in streets complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	453 SY	<u>\$235.57</u>	<u>\$106,713.21</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$90,600.00</u>
18	For removal of existing curb and gutter and replacement with 6-inch x 24-inch curb and gutter including laydown and transition curb complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	10 LF	<u>\$296.45</u>	<u>\$2,964.50</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>
19	For removal of existing sidewalk and replacement with 4-inch thick concrete sidewalk including ADA ramps as as detailed complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	30 SY	<u>\$216.56</u>	<u>\$6,496.80</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$3,000.00</u>
20	For removal of existing Puerco River reinforced concrete slope blanket and replacement with a concrete section to match existing structure as required for waterline construction complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	12 CY	<u>\$3,751.27</u>	<u>\$45,015.24</u>	<u>\$1,000.00</u>	<u>\$12,000.00</u>
21	For placement of reinforcement steel in miscellaneous replacement concrete structures to match existing steel reinforcement include epoxy dowling into existing structures, as required or directed, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pounds of Reinforcement Steel of:	550 LB	<u>\$6.23</u>	<u>\$3,426.50</u>	<u>\$30.00</u>	<u>\$16,500.00</u>
22	For rock excavation and disposal in accordance with rock excavation detail and pay width complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	45 CY	<u>\$288.09</u>	<u>\$12,964.05</u>	<u>\$100.00</u>	<u>\$4,500.00</u>
23	For implementing and maintaining temporary Traffic Control Plan for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$23,373.63</u>	<u>\$23,373.63</u>	<u>\$40,000.00</u>	<u>\$40,000.00</u>
24	For replacement of of permanent pavement markings removed during waterline construction activities as specified complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$6,225.00</u>	<u>\$6,225.00</u>	<u>\$9,900.00</u>	<u>\$9,900.00</u>
25	For material testing by an independent lab (soil, concrete, base course and PMBP). This amount is for totaling bid. Actual amount is to be paid by approved invoice.	ALLOWANCE	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$524,905.17

LOT 1 SUBTOTAL: \$557,000.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 - 12-inch Waterline Replacement Extension

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	For installation of new 12-inch AWWA C-900 DR 18 PVC waterline with fitting, buried at a minimum of 4 feet, complete and in place for the Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	320 LF	<u>\$133.36</u>	<u>\$42,675.20</u>	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>\$48,000.00</u>
2	For Tie-in 'D' to the existing 10-inch or waterline including up to 10' of 10-inch AWWA C900 CL235 PVC waterline, waterline fittings as required, but not valves, waterline removal, or line abandonment as detailed complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$12,719.77</u>	<u>\$12,719.77</u>	<u>\$12,500.00</u>	<u>\$12,500.00</u>
3	For the installation of additional unidentified fittings, horizontal and vertical not shown on project drawings complete and in place for the Unit Price per Pound of Fitting of:	200 LBS	<u>\$3.74</u>	<u>\$748.00</u>	<u>\$50.00</u>	<u>\$10,000.00</u>
4	For the removal of waterlines (various sizes) at depths up to 8-feet as called for on project drawing complete and in place for Unit Price per Linear Foot of:	90 LF	<u>\$145.25</u>	<u>\$13,072.50</u>	<u>\$150.00</u>	<u>\$13,500.00</u>
5	For NMDOT asphalt pavement removal and replacement patch (8-inches of PMBP on 10-inches of basecourse) in parking lots and streetes complete and in place for the Unit Price per Square Yard of:	270 SY	<u>\$231.61</u>	<u>\$62,534.70</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$54,000.00</u>
6	For rock excavation and disposal in accordance with rock excavation detail and pay width complete and in place for the Unit Price per Cubic Yard of:	10 CY	<u>\$280.81</u>	<u>\$2,808.10</u>	<u>\$200.00</u>	<u>\$2,000.00</u>
7	For implementing and maintaining temporary Traffic Control Plan for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$24,029.35</u>	<u>\$24,029.35</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>	<u>\$20,000.00</u>

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 - 12-inch Waterline Replacement Extension

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
8	For replacement of of permanent pavement markings removed during waterline construction activities as specified complete and in place for the Lump Sum Price of:	1 LS	<u>\$6,225.00</u>	<u>\$6,225.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>	<u>\$7,500.00</u>
9	For material testing by an independent lab (soil, concrete, base course and PMBP). This amount is for totaling bid. Actual amount is to be paid by approved invoice.	ALLOWANCE	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$170,312.62</u>	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$173,000.00</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$524,905.17</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$557,000.00</u>
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$170,312.62</u>	ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$173,000.00</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$524,905.17</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$557,000.00</u>
NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$42,976.61</u>	NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$45,604.38</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID TOTAL:	<u>\$567,881.78</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID TOTAL:	<u>\$602,604.38</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$695,217.79</u>	LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE SUBTOTAL:	<u>\$730,000.00</u>
NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$56,920.96</u>	NMGRT @ 8.1875%:	<u>\$59,768.75</u>
LOT 1 - BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL:	<u>\$752,138.75</u>	BASE BID & ADDITIVE ALTERNATE TOTAL:	<u>\$789,768.75</u>
NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$34,760.89</u>	NM Preference @ 5%:	<u>\$36,500.00</u>